# 507030025 12/16/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7076861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NE	W ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE: AS	SIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
	Nan	ne	Execution Date
RONALD EUGENE FI	SHER		08/05/2019
BRYAN JONATHAN DAVIS		08/03/2019	
MARK JOSEPH MEYER		08/02/2019	
BRADLEY BRIAN BUSHARD		08/09/2019	
NITIN PATIL			08/09/2019
JAMES FISHER			08/02/2019
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	EYECAM, LLC		
Street Address:	2085 BUSH STR	EET	
Internal Address:	604		
City:	SAN FRANCISC	0	

_	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	l
	Property Type	

**CALIFORNIA** 

16578378

94115

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Application Number:** 

State/Country:

**Postal Code:** 

Fax Number:(505)213-0642Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br/>using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:admin@faipatents.comCorrespondent Name:FRANKLIN & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL INCAddress Line 1:228 HAMILTON AVE, 3RD FLOORAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

Number

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA0823CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE ZIA
SIGNATURE:	/MELANIE ZIA/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021
Total Attachments: 6	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE,

eyeCAM, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, with a place of business at 2805 Bush Street, #604, San Francisco, California, 94115, United States, and his successors and assigns,

all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest, throughout the entire United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, to the invention entitled:

### MODULAR DEVICE AND DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND GATEWAY FOR A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

This invention includes all improvements and may be found in one or more of the following documents:

- (a) US Provisional Application Serial No.:
- (b) US Utility Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/597,169, filed on May 17, 2017:
- (c) International Patent Application Serial No.:
- (d) US Design Patent Application Serial No.:
- (e) US Patent No.: and
- (f) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

The ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation: all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims and ownership rights; the right to be granted a patent; all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any foreign country; any related provisional, non-provisional, utility, design, registered or unregistered design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any foreign country; any extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties including claiming priority to the patent application(s), including the above listed patent application(s), by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country, and the right to file patent application(s) or design application(s) and be granted the patent(s) or design(s) throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country.

ASSIGNORS represent and agree to the following:

(1) We are inventors of this invention;

(2) We have the full right to convey our entire rights in this invention to the ASSIGNEE;

(3) We have not executed and will not execute any assignment, conveyance, transfer, sale, mortgage, license, encumbrance, lien, or agreement regarding this invention with anyone other than ASSIGNEE;

(4) We will provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for ASSIGNEE to secure the full rights and benefits of its interest in this invention;

(5) We authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the right to invoke and claim priority for any application for patent or other form of protection for this invention filed by the ASSIGNEE, the benefit of all rights to claim priority including the right to claim priority as provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or

Page 1 of 6

by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us anywhere in the world, including any country or PCT or non-PCT contracting state;

(6) We will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS;

(7) We will provide all papers, instruments, affidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the U.S. or another country for this invention;

(8) We will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, derivation determination, opposition, reexamination, post-grant proceeding or review, reissue, supplemental examination, litigation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the U.S., any foreign country, or other jurisdiction; and

(9) We, for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration;

(10) We consent that a paper or electronic copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent anywhere in the world, including any country or PCT or non-PCT contracting state, of any assignment, a consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to claim the benefit of all rights to claim priority including the right to claim priority as provided by the International Convention as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it; and

ASSIGNORS request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment is executed by the ASSIGNORS on the latest date opposite the signatures of the ASSIGNORS.

SS

)

DATE

ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature

Ronald Eugene FISHER ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above named <u>Ronald Eugene FISHER</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Witnesses:	
	Date:
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Name:	
•	Date:
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness Name:	
2 · · · · >	Page 2 of 6

	US Application No. 1 Docket No. PA00	
harden	8-3-19	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature		
Bryan Jonathan DAVIS ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF )	이는 것이 있다. 이는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것은 것이 같은 것이 같이 있다. 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있	
COUNTY OF		
who is personally known by me or proved to me on	, before me personally came the above named <u>Bryan Jonath</u> the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed th e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purp	e foregoing
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Witnesses:		
	Date:	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Name:		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness Name:	Date:	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Stignature	Z/2/2019	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Michigan ; COUNTY OF Confederat ; L		
On this <u>A</u> day of <u>Horg US</u>		ie integoing
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Witnesses: <u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	Date: <u>8/2/2011</u>	
	Date:	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness Name:	Page 3 of 6	

US Application No. 15/597,169 Docket No. PA00823CON2

's Signature IGNOR/Inventor



Bradley Brian BUSHARD ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name

> ) ) SS

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above named <u>Bradley Brian BUSHARD</u> who is personally known by me of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
n an	
Witnesses:	
	Date:
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Name;	an a
	Date:
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness Name:	
MARLA	
/// Malu g/	G 17 A19
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature DATE	N Gold I and a second s
ABBRANC DATE	
Nitin PATIL	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF ) SS	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of,	before me personally came the above named Nitin PATIL who is
personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing
assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed	d the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein
set forth.	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
W124	
Witnesses:	
	Date:
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Name:	

2<sup>nd</sup> Witness Name:

Page 4 of 6

Date:

)R/Inventer Signature

August 2nd, 2019

DATE

James FISHER ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above named <u>James FISHER</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

Witnesses:

1st Witness Name:

Date:

Date:

2<sup>nd</sup> Witness Name:

This Assignment is accepted and executed by the ASSIGNEE, eyeCAM, LLC, on the latest date opposite the signature of the acceptor.

ASSIGNEE'S Signature

DATE of Acceptance

Bryan Jonathan DAVIS Printed Name

President and Chief Executive Officer Title

STATE OF		)
	-	) SS
COUNTY OF		)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above named <u>Bryan Jonathan Davis</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

8-3-19

assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

Witnesses:

1<sup>st</sup> Witness Name:

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

2<sup>nd</sup> Witness Name:

## PATENT REEL: 058404 FRAME: 0272

**RECORDED: 12/16/2021**